
July 10, 2025  MSCAA 18-1413-03 

 

 ADDENDUM 2                                                      00100 

Page 1 

LEGAL NOTICE 

Request for Bids 

MSCAA Project Number 18-1413-03 

TW Bravo Hot Spot 1 – Construction 
 

 

Sealed bids for TW Bravo Hot Spot 1 – Construction will be received by the Memphis-Shelby County 

Airport Authority (Authority), Procurement Department, 4150 Louis Carruthers Drive, Memphis, TN  

38118, until 2:00 PM Local Time on 7/24/2025.  Bids will not be received at any other location. 

Within 30 minutes thereafter, the bids will be opened and publicly read via phone/video conference 

 

Bid Opening Virtual Link 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_NWFlZTYxYmUtM2VkOS00OGJlLWI1YWItNWJmMTJjMzE3NGE4%40thread.v2/0

?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227d15b138-6f30-4477-b779-

756687956003%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%228659cc03-f592-4b3f-84d1-d045f17019ff%22%7d 

 

Bid Opening Call-in Option 

Phone: (872) 242-8851; Conference ID: 123947805#  

 

The Bid Documents, including a description of the scope of work, the required response format, and 

additional instructions may be obtained on or after  5/28/2025  , 2025 online at 

www.flymemphis.com.  

 

A Virtual Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on Tuesday, June 17, 2025, at 11:00 AM local time via the 

phone/video conference links below: 

 

Pre-Bid Meeting Virtual Link 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_YzcyYzM1OWEtMzgzNS00NWE4LWI5YmMtMTQwYWI4NjgxNjJm%40thread.v2/

0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227d15b138-6f30-4477-b779-

756687956003%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%228659cc03-f592-4b3f-84d1-d045f17019ff%22%7d 

 

Pre-Bid Meeting Call-In Option 

Phone: (872) 242-8851; Conference ID: 690722022#  

 

Instructions on Pre-Bid Meeting and Site Visit request can be found at 

https://www.flymemphis.com/rfps-rfgs. Attendance at the Pre-Bid Meeting is strongly 

recommended. 

 

All Bidders are responsible for checking the Authority’s website up to the submission deadline for 

any updates, addenda or additional information.  The successful Bidder must sign a contract with 

the Authority that includes Federal Aviation Administration provisions, if applicable, regarding the 

Buy American Preference, Foreign Trade Restriction, Davis-Bacon, Affirmative Action, Debarment 

and Suspension, and Drug-Free Workplace, all of which are incorporated herein by reference. 

 

Each bid must be made by a contractor licensed in Tennessee and be accompanied by a 5% Bid 

Guarantee.  The successful bidder must execute a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond in the 



July 10, 2025   MSCAA 18-1413-03 

 

00100 ADDENDUM 2 

Page 2  

amount of 100% each of the Contract Price and meet the Small Business Participation (SBP) Program  

participation goal for this project, which is 26%.   

 

The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all responses to this Request for Bids in whole or in 

part; to waive any informalities, technicalities, or omissions related to this Request for Bids; and to 

reject responses on any other basis authorized by the Authority’s purchasing policies.  

 

The Authority is an equal opportunity employer and prohibits discrimination based on the grounds 

of age, race, sex, color, national origin, disability, marital status, military service, or sexual 

orientation in its hiring and employment practices and in the admission to, access to, or operation of 

its programs, services, and activities.    

 

 

By order of: 

Terry Blue, A.A.E. 

President and CEO 

Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority 
 


